CH \$215.00 870756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		03/17/2017	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contura Energy, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 16429
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24209
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Paramont Contura, LLC
Street Address:	340 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Dickenson-Russell Contura, LLC
Street Address:	2079 Herndon Road
City:	McClure
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24269
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87075658	CONTURA ENERGY
Serial Number:	87075573	CONTURA ENERGY
Serial Number:	87107446	SHAPING A POWERFUL TOMORROW
Serial Number:	87107451	SHAPING THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	87107459	SHAPING TOMORROW
Registration Number:	0630215	MOSS
TRADEMARK		

900398979 REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0751

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219643	P
Registration Number:	3824028	RUNNING RIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HUNTON.COM

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87598.000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Contura Energy et al_Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Contura Energy et al_Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Contura Energy et al_Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Contura Energy et al_Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of March 17, 2017, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, a national banking association, as trustee and collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Indenture (defined below).

WHEREAS, Contura Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Issuer"), Dickenson-Russell Contura, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Paramount Contura, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantors") executed an agreement dated July 26, 2016 ("Trademark Security Agreement") granting to the Agent security interests in certain personal property, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 17, 2016 at Reel 5857 Frame 0435;

WHEREAS, Issuer has delivered to Agent an Officers' Certificate and Opinion of Counsel each pursuant to Sections 8.01 and 13.11 of the Indenture, dated as of July 26, 2016 (the "<u>Indenture</u>"), among the Issuer, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Trustee and Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as Trustee and Agent, has executed that certain Acknowledgement of Satisfaction and Discharge and Release of Liens (the "Acknowledgement") by which it acknowledges and agrees, *inter alia*, that, pursuant to Section 13.11 of the Indenture, all Liens created by the Indenture and the Security Documents on the Collateral are thereby released and discharged in their entirety; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Acknowledgement, Agent has agreed to deliver to Issuer at its expense, such other documents as Issuer may reasonably request in order to evidence the termination of the liens and security interests granted pursuant to the Note Documents.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent delivers this Termination of Trademark Security Interest further evidencing the termination and release of all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in Grantors' Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, solely in its capacity as Trustee and Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties

By:

Name: Jane Schweiger

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mardt	Comúry	Sumiton Registration Fundour	Registration Date (Piling Date)
CONTURA ENERGY	U.S.	87/075,658	June 17, 2016
contura energy	U.S.	87/075,573	June 17, 2016
energy			
SHAPING A POWERFUL TOMORROW	U.S.	87/107,446	July 18, 2016
SHAPING THE FUTURE	U.S.	87/107,451	July 18, 2016
SHAPING TOMORROW	U.S.	87/107,459	July 18, 2016
MOSS	U.S.	0,630,215	July 10, 1956
P	U.S.	1,219,643	December 14, 1982
RUNNING RIGHT	U.S.	3,824,028	July 27, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 03/20/2017